3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-006969 ooMAv2018 | FL | JD
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE . TCR-18-007653 marzots | AW ] o7
F ECR-18-015728 030CT2018 | JAH | CT
21514301 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL G ECR-21-121975 24N0V2021 [ JWC | TE
2151430-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151430-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151430-7 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151430-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE [1.00 mm [.039] F
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] - - 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ) - W W 1 1 21190872-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35047 -~ - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
3 - W W 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- W W 1 1 (1-18023-1 SCR, SAT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- W - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: 2 00mm PITCH MILLI-GRID TERMINAL - ? ? ? ? 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1-1976053-0 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179
1.30-1.80 mm [.051-.071 IN] 0.80-1.40 mm [.031-.055 IN] S R R 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 Wi
TERMINAL ATS-639005200 Rey - B B - W W 1 1 3-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATION 0 [ 1 | 1 | 1 | 17523532 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 75
SPECIFICATION - - ) - W W 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED :
- W W 1 1 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - 1 W 1 1 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
994698 -1 50394-805? 16423971 50212-8000 - W W 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
994698-2 50394-8051 1949068-1 50394-8053 - 1 1 1 1 1 -455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
621528~ 50394-805] 1949068-2 50394-8054 - | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
16423961 20394-800 -l e ] 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -2 222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
20 AWG OR 0 .05mm? 0 56+/-0 05 [ 022+/- 0027 9 4 5 - 4 4 4 4 2168083*3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 120 » 54
- W W 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 157
- W W 1 1 1901681 -4 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
[ 1] SN EEEEE 1752354-7 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
- W ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SAT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - W - 1 2119657 -1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- W - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSU;PPPLLIIECDATIgSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 7 | | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
‘ - W W 1 1 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - | | | W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 4]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. 7 - | | 1 1 2-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ’ ’ 3 3 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ? ? ? ? 2-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1 1 D8A499D -] ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ 30 AWG / 0.05mmE WIRE SIZE 1S NOT RECOMMENDED 8Y TE. S L N A I A 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE |1 24
BUT CAN BE USED AT CUSTOMERS DISCRETION. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 12
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 18028 e WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
Zﬁl USE TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION SHOWN FOR TERMINALS WITH | - | | | | L o o =
COCKING LANCE . - W W 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- W W 1 1 [ -356885-3 STOP, SHEAR (N
1 - W W 1 1 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - W W 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1-1633139-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
- W W 1 1 21197157-5 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
%VVA\RFQI N<} - W W 1 1 2-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N1 T2 T2 [ 1 1 1 | 5-1803223-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM - 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER D
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T |2 [ 2 | T [ 1 | 51490018-0 |CRIPLR, WIRE PREMIUM |
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ST -T20-70] -2 ] - PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
T T Ea ec 10 ARG G TocUVRENT 0T TTCD ETECTRONICS COmPOTRT IO | DWN TTMAY 2012 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO TE Connectivi J()/
Cﬁ Ll ITMAY2012 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD TIMAY2012 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Jeean Side feed
The o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151430 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
‘E'ﬁEF
\

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETT
(SHOWN FROM RE

NG POST TITON
AR STDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

A

30mm STROKE

ZﬁLTERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINALS WITH LOCKING
LANCE

44.61£0.05

%z

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\\\\\GIDREF

—=< 0 60

£16.0i0.5

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

i
WZF

HOLDDOWN AND RAM SET-UP

FRONT HOLES

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

o DWQ.ZHAO TTMAYCOT e (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKELBIN HMAYZ(MZ S Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TTMAY2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei L AORTTET -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e A1 00779 ([C=2151430
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVG
T s R R SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151430-1 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151430-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151430-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 100 mm [.039] -
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F
APPLICA 08 LR aueTioNs () [ 1 [ 1 ] 2119082-8 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
N - || 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: 2.00mm PITCH MILLI-GRID TERMINAL "2 [ 2| 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X b) ool
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 1 191993712015310 E?EMEEQ%EE%;E%NQ\L@ T H?
1.30-1.80 mm [.051- 071 IN] 0.80-1.40 mm [.031-.055 IN] — 5222607 |SPRING COMPRESSION | TTE
XEEMM%IONM””OWOO tev - ] ] B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
oo ] ] ] T 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
~ |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S c168083-8  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 16 144
994698 503948052 16423971 50212-8000 — 4] 4 c168083-9 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffs, M4 * 20 143
9946982 50394-805] 1949068~ 50394-8053 ~ - | P cll9693-2 JFEED CAM, POST FEED l4¢
I SR T 0304 5054 T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
16423961 50394-805] - 1 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o 5 e T Tion T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SIT/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ggjjzgil Egziwtégi?é? 22
c4 ANG OR 0.20mme | 0.64+/-0.05 [.025+/-.002] 8.6 -] [-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
26 AWG OR 0.1cwme | 0.61+/-0.05 [.024+/-.002] 8.9 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
28 AWG OR 0.08mmZ | 0.58+/-0 05 [.023+/-.002] 9.2 — T ] 2-2719791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
30 AWG OR 0.0ommz | 0.56+/-0.05 [.022+/-.002] 9.4 /5 S 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
— T T ] T-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
) T 1901681-4  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
N - | T 1752354-7 | STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 50
T2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L 1605602-1  |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M X 25) 4
ComacE of abElcaTon N - | 1 | 1 | 2-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 o e T L Te LU =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | ¢ ] ¢ | c-cohd9bsry |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIF GUIDE 30
T 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
AEELIGNOR e QUL IF e AT, Tl FiTon o TET WY o T Zresoss 2 ser, ST oG, Rols X80 |7
T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A 30 AWG / O.O5mm2 WIRE SI/E IS NOT RECOMMENDED BY TE. - 1 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
BUT CAN BE USED AT CUSTOMERS DISCRETION. | - | | 2119806 - | INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 3-722280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. T 1-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR I
/1N USE TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION SHOWN FOR TERMINALS WITH S A c119800-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
WITH LOCKING LANCE . N - T 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T T ] 7-1633139-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
FWARNTNG T 2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S ¢56011-0 |BLOCK, CHRIMPER SPACER 4
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I R T Rt A e :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N7 7 [ 1 | 5-1490019-0 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUN 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 7lool o1l PART NO ESCRIPTION W
TRATZIT? — R
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EEQ?N 11MAY2012 :DCD TE HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TIMAY2012 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gé EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T e T A 1| 00779 [©=215143¢ )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

"HDEEE\\

—= 0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%%0_60

[éXIERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINALS WITH LOCKING
LANCE

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

S S
3558#?0»05 RE;

§16.0i0.6

T ]

HOLDDOWN AND RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF A—a
—]

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR B B R v [y T = e
CHTK CLBIN IIMAY201?2 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD TIMAY2012 | NAME ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc o x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg R
MATER AL AFN(NB\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2 151430
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



